शोक प्रस्ताव

श्री देवेन्द्र ढांडा

यह सदन राज्य मंत्री श्रीमती कमलेश ढांडा के भतीजे श्री देवेन्द्र ढांडा के दु:खद एवं असामयिक निधन पर गहरा शोक प्रकट करता है।

यह सदन दिवंगत के शोक-संतप्त परिवार के सदस्यों के प्रति अपनी हार्दिक संवेदना प्रकट करता है।

शोक प्रस्ताव

वीर सैनिक

यह सदन लेफ्टिनेंट अक्षत, जिला हिसार के 16 दिसम्बर, 2023 को हुए दु:खद एवं असामयिक निधन पर गहरा शोक प्रकट करता है।

यह सदन दिवंगत के शोक-संतप्त परिवार के सदस्यों के प्रति अपनी हार्दिक संवेदना प्रकट करता है।

OBITUARY RESOLUTION

Shri Devender Dhanda

This House places on record its deep sense of sorrow on the sad demise of Shri Devender Dhanda, nephew of Smt. Kamlesh Dhanda, Minister of State, Haryana.

This House resolves to convey its heartfelt condolences to the members of the bereaved family.

.

OBITUARY RESOLUTION

Brave Soldier

This House places on record its deep sense of sorrow on the sad demise of Lieutenant Akshat, District Hisar on December 16, 2023.

This House resolves to convey its heartfelt condolences to the members of the bereaved family.

......